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WSAA 91st Track & Field Championships, Saturday 14 June 2025

Inter Boys 3000m
Toby Loughlin
J Gabriel

Senior Boys 3000m

Tom Dewey

Inter Girls 3000m
Sophie Maxwell
Olivia Barnett

Senior Girls 3000m
Elsie Brewer

Senior Boys 400m Hurdles

Arthur Widdows

Senior Girls 400m Hurdles

Natasha Moyes
Kaitlyn Millier
Lily Mason

Inter Boys 400m Hurdles

Jacob Earle
Elliot Cox

Senior Boys 100m
Tyler Robinson

Senior Boys 400m
Oliver Upton

Year 7 Girls 800m
Bethany Brien
Sam Bishop
Sophie Martin
Nat Plummer
Kittie Ellis
Seren Shah
Charlotte Piggin
Clemmie Gouch
Elodie Cooper
Imogen Sayer
Maddie Ashton

Year 7 Boys 800m
Otis de Berker
Eddie Hughes
Riley Everett

Jack Saunders

Track Event Results

8:56.70
10:15.78

9:20.08

11:04.01
11:21.66

14:46.74

56.90s

71.99s
72.98s
74.06s

57.34s
63.19s

13.90s

53.06s

2:45.93
2:46.41
2:47.03
2:49.97
2:51.94
2:56.66
3:02.66
3:03.91
3:06.52
3:07.23
3:13.02

2:30.70
2:32.21
2:34.02
2:35.02
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WSAA 91st Track & Field Championships, Saturday 14 June 2025

Joe Westoby
Freddie Cass
Ollie Saye
Albie King
Charlie Swan
Iffy Wahab
David Botkus

Senior Girls 100m Hurdles

Laila-Jae Belgrave
Alex Wickenden

Junior Girls 800m
Freya McMeeking
Izzie Moore

Esme Rogers

Isla Zebroski

India Tilley

Maisie Tanner
Sophia Scott-Plumer
Adriana Gavazzi
Daisy Shanagar

Junior Boys 800m
Jesse Bryant
Charlie Billington
Douglas Kirby
Samson Wilde
Sam Harvey
Alistair Loader
Tyler Thomas
Jenson Wright
Theo Bush

Inter Girls 800m

Amelie Hern

Magena Lovatt Williams
Layla Gardner

Jessica Gilbert

Eleanor Harris

Kayah Trybala-Lygembe
Rosie Hughes

Senior Girls 800m
Sophie Warner
Izzy Coombs

Inter Boys 800m
Alex Leak
Ben Charlesworth

Track Event Results

2:35.05
2:42.21
2:42.90
2:43.17
2:44.42
2:44.85
3:00.08

16.76s
17.02s

2:22.73
2:27.25
2:33.98
2:41.09
2:41.64
2:43.55
2:49.09
2:51.60
3:01.18

2:06.48
2:08.75
2:14.89
2:20.37
2:22.58
2:24.94
2:28.69
2:29.07
2:32.62

2:23.24
2:23.38
2:24.30
2:30.94
2:33.75
2:35.59
2:47.55

2:48.54
3:00.41

2:04.65
2:07.53
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18/06/2025

WSAA 91st Track & Field Championships, Saturday 14 June 2025

Orson Pace
Freddie Bosworth
Daniel McCavera
Oliver Whiting
Louis Geoffries

Senior Boys 800m
Alex Williams
Tom Sharples
Josh Fricker

Inter Girls 100m
Emily Sherlock
Emily Bryant
Jessica Lewis
Emily Mularczyk
Michelle Kodie
Cecily Surowiec
Madison Ambrose
Emily Westmacott

Inter Boys 100m

Henry Whittington

Luke Knight

James Froud

Liam Lait

James Morgan

Max Godfrey

Oliver Page

Emmanuel Koduah Nelson

Junior Boys 100m
Alfie Pugh

Ethan Biss

Joe Hankin

Harry Chapman
Jaliel Joseph

Ebby Adesina
Tom Froud

Sam Hook

Junior Girls 100m

Evie Patterson

Arabella Penny-Griffiths
Chloe Bostock

Sienna Bakali

Eva Doyle

Lauren Gassner
Alexandra Clowes

Millie English

Track Event Results

2:09.76
2:13.36
2:16.48
2:21.07
2:28.35

2:02.29
2:02.66
2:08.24
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14.26s
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18/06/2025

WSAA 91st Track & Field Championships, Saturday 14 June 2025

Year 7 Boys 100m
Liam Heath
Kamarni Mckenzie
Maxwell Bakewell
Ellijah Portwain
Oscar Hardin
Jefferson Dogbatse
Adrian Roimen
Alieu Jagne

Year 7 Girls 100m
Tullulah Hickman
Daisy Drury
Mitchell Brown
Ellie-Rose Snoad
Elizabeth Pougher
Kerris Henry
Imogen Sayer
Jennifer Rendle

Year 7 Girls 1200m
Pippa Wall

Daphne Thompson
Florence Jefferies
India Eastman
Maya Mason
Gabriella Hughes
Frankie Vivash
Lavinia Delaney
Elise Stather
Clemmie Neal
Rose Lloyd

Inter Girls 300m

Mia Trybala-Lugembe

Amelie Tilbury
Layla Gardner
Yasmin Dent
Chiara Gavazzi
Eliza Nicholls

Inter Girls 300m Heats - T20
Mia Trybala-Lugembe

Eliza Nicholls
Layla Gardner
Yasmin Dent

Inter Girls 300m Heats - T20

Amelie Tilbury

Track Event Results

13.78s
14.27s
14.35s
14.56s
14.98s
15.01s
15.22s
15.45s

14.14s
14.83s
14.92s
15.04s
15.21s
15.23s
15.54s
15.55s

4:10.48
4:17.06
4:21.01
4:29.61
4:32.77
4:50.92
4:51.77
4:53.79
4:58.20
5:07.47
5:10.49
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18/06/2025

WSAA 91st Track & Field Championships, Saturday 14 June 2025

Chiara Gavazzi
Daisy Cox
Maya Wilkinson

Junior Boys 300m
Alexander Clarke
Freddie Carlborn
Alistair Loader
George Doyle
Ethan Lowe
Jason Austin

Junior Boys 300m Heats - T21

Alistair Loader
Freddie Carlborn
Ethan Lowe
Jason Austin

Junior Boys 300m Heats - T21

Alexander Clarke
George Doyle
Oscar Dommet

Junior Girls 300m
Sophie Phelps
Phoebe Ellis

Lola Bellinger
Christina Grant
Georgia Riches
Eliza Ellis

Year 7 Boys 1200m
Levi Childers

Corey Cox

Reggie Price

Flynn Oram

Lewis Parker

Gabe Chidgey
Humphrey Habert
Angus MacLean
Jacob Smith

Inter Boys 400m

Al Virgillio

Santiago Denton-Merino
Oliver Whiting

Corey Madziyire

Senior Girls 200m
Natasha Moyes

Track Event Results

46.27s
47.90s
49.69s

40.98s
41.63s
41.80s
43.30s
43.63s
44.10s

40.73s
40.93s
42.96s
44.04s

43.41s
44.67s
48.32s

45.92s
46.46s
47.98s
48.54s
49.10s
50.03s

3:48.40
3:54.54
3:59.68
4:05.73
4:09.54
4:14.89
4:15.49
4:16.72
4:19.46
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54.08s
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63.61s
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WSAA 91st Track & Field Championships, Saturday 14 June 2025

Senior Boys 200m
Tyler Robinson

Junior Girls 1500m
Charissa Griffiths-Clack
Ellie Charlesworth
Charlotte Robbie
Bella Pillinger
Alice Sladen

Evie Fisher

Rose Jennison
Sophie Phelps
Amy Harris
Adriana Gavazzi
Lucy Lille

Imogen Smart

Year 7 Girls 70m Hurdles
Sophie Harvey
Nyalah May

Year 7 Boys 75m Hurdles
Nicholas Grant

Oscar Jenner

Ludo Franklin

Axi Daniels

Junior Girls 75m Hurdles
Alice Gerber

Freya Kayani

Lottie Harding

Ariel Obadaki

Jess Brown

Olivia Armitage

Imperia Tsereteli Lia

Inter Girls 80m Hurdles
Matilda Green

Elyanna Jackson

Molly Morton

Holly Scott

Imogen Seth

Evie Wilding

Junior Boys 80m Hurdles
Sam Hook

Ebby Adesina

Harry Scherer-Cowell
Lewis Belgrave

Track Event Results

25.80s

5:04.15
5:11.51
5:18.82
5:23.20
5:30.26
5:30.39
5:30.68
5:32.37
5:35.20
5:47.96
5:48.06
5:55.09
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18/06/2025

WSAA 91st Track & Field Championships, Saturday 14 June 2025

Duncan Ngan
Finley Fabi
Jacob Sole

Inter Boys 100m Hurdles

Jacob Earle
Elliot Cox
Freddie Gutteridge

Junior Boys 1500m
Finley Byrne
Conall King
James Mayneord
Bertie Stone
Alfie Johnstone
Josh Jennings
Ben Roberts

Ed Waters

Olly Hughes
Ruban Davies
Alexander Brodie
Peter Eccleston

Inter Girls 1500m
Sophie Wood
Poppy Hill
Angelica Copping
Emilia Bushnell
Elsa Hawling

Senior Girls 1500m
Freya Davidse
Gerogia Grierson
Sophie Warner

Inter Boys 1500m
Joshua Steward
Orrin Thompson
Dan Roberston
Stan Lockley
David Kowalski

Senior Boys 1500m
Charlie Coles

Year 7 Girls 150m
Tullulah Hickman
Holly Peachey
Lara Comber

Track Event Results

13.27s
13.57s
13.65s

14.06s
14.60s
14.76s

4:19.54
4:21.61
4:26.13
4:35.64
4:36.40
4:37.81
4:39.86
4:41.33
4:42.15
4:47.64
5:06.77
5:07.09

5:12.16
5:18.66
5:37.22
5:40.15
5:52.25

5:12.88
5:25.93
5:55.66

4:18.51
4:36.76
4:36.84
4:40.77
4:46.87

4:10.59
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18/06/2025

WSAA 91st Track & Field Championships, Saturday 14 June 2025

Year 7 Boys 150m
Oscar Waters
Noah Head

Oliver Chatwin
Jefferson Dogbatse
Joshua Crannis

Junior Boys 200m
Ishaq Saeed
Ted Taaffe

Benjamin Trybala-Legumbe

Junior Girls 200m
Freya McMeeking
Amber Clifton
Charlotte Wilson
Ava Potgieter
Alice Dolman
Alexandra Clowes

Inter Boys 200m
Henry Whittington
Tom Southgate
James Morgan
Zach Fricker

Cue Sellers Junior
Zain Halim

Ashley Mabongira

Inter Girls 200m
Emily Bryant
Maddy Thompson
Nico Nisbet

Ella Woodburn
Emily Westmacott

Inter Girls 1500m Steeplechase

Olivia Paul

Inter Boys 1500m Steeplechase

Daniel Phelps

Senior Boys 2000m Steeplechase

Olly (Holly) Parkes

Track Event Results

21.85s
22.05s
22.06s
22.27s
22.28s

24.96s
25.48s
25.59s

28.40s
28.48s
29.25s
29.83s
30.61s
31.25s

23.15s
23.50s
24.76s
24.78s
24,965
26.02s
26.09s

27.81s
28.52s
28.68s
28.89s
30.28s

5:18.48

4:45.16

8:32.56
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